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INFORMATION TAKEN FROM PERSORNEL FOLDEH.

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE

Full Name Perry, Merle G. Jr.
(No initials if you can possibly get full namé)a

Presently - 325 Cloverdale Ave., Flint 3, Mich.

Address 8138 S. Morrish Rd.

City Swartz Creek State M3

Age 40 (This is important and should

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exE

Religion Prot. Nationality

Occupation Presently - Battery Mig. businesg

Bducation University of Michigan, McCormiﬁk @heologﬁc. Sem.

Weight 187 Color 5110"

Color of hair

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Date Reg'd. Date resigned

Special reco

Recommeng®d,, g2 igl File for following reasons:

igned

Scout Executive
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ABRAHAM LINCOLN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AME

730 East Vine Street, Springfield, Illinois
Telephone -- 8-5693

For Intra-Organization Correspondence

Mr. John D. Webster PERSONAL m _@EFB;ENT
Assistant Director Re: Merle Perry
Registration Service
National COouneil

Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Webster:

Here it is; =~ it is an acmzssipn, with a lot of rambling
added.

Sincerely,

K e

R. L. Thompson
Scout Executive

R.L.T.
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THE TALL PINE COUNCIL [ ~[BOY SCOUTS OF AMERI
B ] LAPEER i
O ARROWHEAD
‘ SHIAWASSEE - |

;< Serutng boye de Genesee. .Zafem & b&Ma& Cowntics

Flint 2, Michigar

Council No. 264 200 E. Kearsley St. Phone CEdar 9-6677

March 8, 1962

Mr, John D. Webster
Asst, Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of Americsa
New Brunmswick, N. J.

Dear Mr, Webster:

Following +the receipt of th
of the Abraham Lincoln Council,
Merle Perry, Jr. through his pas
Merle denied the accusation bu;

meeting received a letter fromshim rgsigndng his Scouting
position. 1t would appear " not contemplate any
attempt to clear his name.

fhome~town' boy and was a
2 re he went to Springfield.
On leav1ng the profeSQ1ﬁn he ré%urned to Flint where he is
currently working wi%h. "xher in his batﬁery mfg. bu51~
negs, His father i;

ver Beaver award.

Church
since the

above information is what you need and if
Wrther guestions or suggestions as to our
igs matter we'll appreciate hesring from you.

Very truly Veurs,

Q _/ e t?/ﬁ\“,,)

Robert C. Reusch
Scout Executive

P
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ABRAHAM LINCOLN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AM%BICA

730 East Vine Street, Springfield, Ilinois
Telephone -- 8-5693

For Inira-Organization Correspondence

PERSCONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Merle Perry

¥r, Johm D. Webster
Assistant Directer
Registration Service
National Council

Boy Scouts of America
HNew Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear ¥r. Webster:

Referring to your 1ettezf pe
misinterpreted the informatloﬂf-

Sincerely,

KA Koo

R. L. Thompson
Scout Executive
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Haveh 6, 1962

Hr. Bobart G, Beuseh, Sowt Execulive

m Pihe Counell, ¥s. 264
35 3&3@%&? &%‘m&%

S mﬁm
Derr Hés R&ﬁ&ﬁm
Gl "‘&a&;ﬁyrﬁmﬁaﬁ ﬁi‘éﬂ:&

ebter indiontes that
i we would sppraciste L%
- #lwoy ponld you plesse
. with Beouting in any

1:/; FOursH,
il DIVISION

#‘mim By W%’%&r
%?&ﬁm& %M%
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e Hobert Co Beusch,
HMohigan., We bave
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ABRAHAM LINCOLN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AM

730 East Vine Street, Springfield, Hinois
Telephone -- 8-5693

For Intra-Organization Correspondence

March 1, 1962 ;

PERSGHAL AND CORFIDENTIAL

¥r. 8cbert C. Rsuseh
Seout Exesutive

Boy Scoubs of Ameriea
200 East Kearsley Street

Dear Bebs
I'nm sorry to have to write this letter
Merls Ferry is Homo-sexual.
Last week my barber wld m of an

Bident ?}&%asn ¥arls and the

chumh, and ab the t:ims was rmmg an "'met with them.

After the meeting, on the t!fay bm} Meorle made immorsl advances,
oarried out acts, mnd extregbed & promise frem the boy not to tell his
folks. Thie happened abouy thres ménilis befors Merle resigned fram the
prefassional service.

After Horls laﬁ :SpPingfie 3.8 Ahe boy told his parents, but they
dwidsd zwﬁ do sa.y Biything abotk it beceuse Merle had left the
%rresﬁ wnd>gonviction here caused the barber te
7 ‘he did not tell ma befors and he ssid,

*wm* j 1 ; Saaﬁﬁing 8o it would riot make any
differenee.
‘ F15%
8incerely, PR,
3 / I o 4 ‘ o
. . b e
, o
: R. L. Thompsen VLA
: / Beout Exeoubive S
e EEL ”"!f“i (e i
8¢ - Begistration Servias /
o Nt fonal Gouneil
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